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Backgammon Summer Word Search!

INSTRUCTIONS: See how many words you can find
and circle up, down, and diagonally. The words are
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P T hidden both backwards and forwards.
BAR POINT MEN

E N BEARING OFF MOVES

N T BLOCKED POINT OPENING
BLOT OPPONENTS

D H CHALLENGE OUTER TABLE

I F CHANCE PARTNERS
CHECKERS PIECES

M B COMPETE PLAYER

X 0 DICE POINTS
DOUBLET POSITION

J X DOUBLING RELAXING

U T FIVE POINT RULES
GAME SCORE

M H INNER TABLE STAKES
IN THE BOX THROWS

P R JUMP TURNS
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S W Tuesday Bar Point Club Backgammon returns
to Whistler’s Restaurant August 16. Alsore-

L S member these upcoming Champs double point
tourney dates: Sunday, August 7, Saturday,

W B October 1, Saturday, December 3 (at noon).
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CHICAGO BAR POINT CLUB
2005 PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Tak Morioka 19.72
Herb Roman 15.16
David Rockwell 14.40

Phyllis Smolinski 12.30

Phil Simborg 11.70
Lucky Nelson  11.56
Carter Mattig 11.32
Paul Baraz 11.04
Albert Yakobashvili 10.28
Tim Mabee 10.16
Bill Davis 9.88
Bill Keefe 8.28
Bob Steen 712
Wayne Wiest 7.08
Gary Kay 6.96
Steve Klesker 6.52
Norma Shyer 6.24

Oleg Raygorodsky 5.92
Alice Kay 5.04

Mike Wolock 5.04
Jerry Brooks 5.04
Yamin Yamin 4.84
Georgina Flanagan 4.84
Ken Bond 4.84
Eric Johnson 4.80
Howard Ring 4.56
Boris Dekhtyar 4.28
Larry Goldstein ~ 3.88
Bill Bartholomay ~ 3.40
Arline Levy 3.12
Michael Ginat 3.08
Richard Stawowy 2.88
Roger Hickman ~ 2.88
Igor Kaplunovsky  2.80
Joann Feinstein ~ 2.80
Mark Murray 2.60
Dan Weymouth  2.40
Dave Cramer 2.04

Randee Simborg
Linda Rockwell
Sargon Benjamin
Paul Franks

Joe Auszmann

J. A. Miller
Elaine Andrews
Val Zimnicki
Josh Riddell
Royal Robinson
Barbara Levinson
Elaine Kehm
Kurt Thompson
Kwong Chan
Adrian Rios
David Marcus
Ken Tibbs

Greg Merriman
Michael Brand

1.76
1.68
1.52
1.44
1.44
1.32
1.28
1.28
1.28
1.20
1.12
1.08
0.96
0.88
0.84
0.80
0.72
0.72
0.72

COMPILED
THRU 31 JULY
Mary Franks 0.72
Jim Gibbs 0.72
Bob Sexton 0.64
Roland Dieter 0.64
Michael Peters 0.64
Cookie Frazin 0.56
Julia Ring 0.56
Nan Feiber 0.56
Don Marek 0.48
Mark Phillips 0.48
Les Moshinsky 0.48
Bob Bartolone 0.48
Roz Ferris 0.44
Bill Stegich 0.40
Lisa Nelson 0.32
James Roston 0.32
Dave Settles 0.24
Joe Szwedo 0.16

PHIL SIMBORG earned 3.00 points in July to take monthly honors. Runners-up were Herb Roman
(2.28) and Ken Bond (2.20).

Q ILLINOIS ACTION

Tuesday, 6-7 p.m. at Whistler's
Restaurant, 3420 W. Devon,
Lincolnwood. 847/673-9270.

Sunday Bimonthly, 12:00 NooN

@
\//I Chicago

Bill Davis
773/583-6464 | at Champs Sports Bar, 17 W.
Peter Kalba 517 Roosevelt Rd., Oakbrook

Terrace. 630/691-1888.

312/316-1432

BLOOMINGTON-NORMAL BACKGAMMON CLUB: Tour-
naments Tuesday, 6:30p.m. atDamon’s Grill, 1701 Fort Jesse
Road, Normal. Michael Flohr (309/662-7967).
SANGAMON VALLEY BACKGAMMON ASSOC.: Tourna-
ments Wednesday, 6:30 p.v. atKrieger's Sports Bar, 1975 Wa-
bash Ave., Springfield. Randy Armstrong (217/528-0117).
WINNETKABG CLUB: Tournaments \Wednesday, 7:00 p.m.
at Winnetka Community House, 620 Lincoln, Winnetka.
Trudie Chibnik (847/446-0537).

PUB CLUB: Tournaments Thurs., 6:45p.u. at Playoffs Bar, 720
E. North Ave., Carol Stream. Tim Mabee (630/606-2388).
PEORIABG CLUB: Tourn. Thurs., 6:30 p.m. at Peoria Pizza
Works, 3921 Prospect, Peoria. Ed Zell (309/689-1964).




